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APPLICATION NC Ap 15833

The American Institute of Architects .4 sept. 16 15 60
ReceivedOCt. 3 19 20
.1 1
APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP Granted Jan 19 0
S MEMBERSHIP NC 15833
A Name of applicant Robert Earl Schwartz Chapter Saginaw Valley
B Address of applicant 407 Jerome St., Midland, Itljfhlgan
C  Application received with check for §..... 20.00 Y Oct. 3 19 60,
he for additional information
D Adpplication returned for-correction ... (rec.'d. 12/16/60) 19
E  Application in due order on Dec. 16 19 16
F  Acknowledgments to applicant and chapter on Qct. 6 19 60
G  Certified resolution of chapter executive committee recommending admission
=== op that-applieont be denied received on Qct. 3 19 60,
H Record of registration L2 A At 3 19 60.
I The applicant has been examined as to his professional qualifications by

Michigan State Bd. of Reg. of Architects

J The ap[t.licant is. currently registered ¥ féﬁlgt“t or licensed to practice
architecture in the states of
K  Application sent to The Committee on Membership Dec. 19 19 60.
L The Committee on Membership reported on application on .........oeeoeeeeeenneee... . 19 .
¢ o brep P Bec. 19 60
M The applicant was requested to furnish additional evidence of his profes-
sional qualifications on or before 19 , which was received.
REPORT:
As a result of its findings on the evidence submitted The Committee on Membership unanimously reports that
in its opinion the applicant is* qualified for membership in The American Institute of Architects.**

Tue COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP

Dec. 19 60 e

quoted, or published without writter: permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

{ ’ﬂ Chairman
CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMEN
I, Secretary of The American Institute of Architects, hereby certify that, under authority
vested in me by The Board of Directors, I have this day duly elected

Robert E. Schwartz
to membership in The Institute, and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of The -

65-¥-0052

60¢-H ved 'V'I'F

Institute and assign him to membership in the Saginaw,Valley Chapter. ///
/,f" ‘ \0 MMAM/\/ - ‘
L 191 (\/ \—J ~ Secretary
N Adpplicant admitted on . L Jan. 1 19 61.
O  Notice to applicant and notice of assignment to chapter On .......omeeeeemeeeeeeeenc... Jan. 1 19 61
P Notice of denial of application to chapter and applicant and $......oooovoeeooeeneene....
returned to applicant on 19

Date 19 . e eee e ne e e eaeemaenenn —



APPLICATION N2/ 5Pz 3

A4.1. 4. Form No. H-301

INSTRUCTIONS
g Type in all information carefully and
2 sign with ink.
J, Mail both copies to the secretary of the
8 local Chapter of The Institute, with check
3 for $20.00 made payable to The Amer-
icgn Institute of Architects.
A The American Institute of Architects
" APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP
O
e
? I, the undersigned, do hereby apply for corporate membership in The American Institute of Architects.
g 1. My full name is Robert farl Schwartz
= .
Z
2. State whether 2. [ am a NaturaliBorn citizen of the United States,

Za naturel or a
xnaluvaitzed
oeitizend

3. My legal residence is in the City of Midland

County of Midland Stateof Michigan

1735 New Y/

4. Stete whether 4 My address in The Institute records will be

>residence or
guﬁice address
2

Number 407 Strest  Japome Street

Ctv  Midland Zone Swie Michiga

om the AIA Al

Cas a proclic-
Sing  architec,
wG leacher, a

Epublic oficial, 6 desire to be a member of the Saginaw Valley Chapter.

Sete.

6. Siate whether 5 T am engaged in the profession of architecture as @ practicing Architec

7. 1 declare that I will comply with the By-laws; and the Standards of Professional Practice of The
American Institute of Architects, which are attached hereto; and the Rules and Regulations sup-
plementary thereto; and that 1 understand the duties, responsibilities, and obligations of a mem-
ber of The Institute; and that I have read and understand all the information contained in this
form and its attachments,

3. I am not indebted to The Institute or to any of its component organizations.

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ARCHIVES For information or study purposes only. Not to be recopied,

quoted, or published without written pe

9. 1 enclose my check for $20.00, for admission fee and the first year's annual dues, of which $5.00
is for a year’s subscription to the Jourral of The American Institute of Architects and the Memo—a
Newsletter. 1t is my understanding that if I am not admitted to membership $10.00 will be re-
turned to me, and $10.00 retained by The Institute as an examination fee.

69-1—000'9

I10§-H "ON w0 "F I '§
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STATISTICS
10. Date of birth Oct. 17, 7928  Place of birth Midland, Michigan

(a) I am registered or licensed to practice architecture in the following-named states:
Michigan

(&) 1 passed the State Board Examination in the following-named states:
Michigan

(¢) I hold Certificate No. -..oooor.oc..... of the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards,
for having passed their Standard Examination.

EDUCATION
12. (a) I attended high schools, private schools, colleges, universities, as follows:
Name of School, College, Um‘vcnit:( Location 1;:',,:: szdﬂggn Degree
University of Michigan Ann Arbor 3% 1954 B of Arch
Eagtern Mich, Univ, Ypsilanti 7 - -
Kalamazoo College Kalamazoo 1 - ' -

(&) Ihavé held the following-named scholafships or other honor awards, and have traveled in the
following-named countries:

PROFESSIONAL TRAINING *

13. I list below, in chronological order, the periods of my training as draftsman, the names and ad-
dresses of my principal employers, and my classification as draftsman while employed by each

Employer's Naome-Address Type of Business Classification ’ Period of Employment
of Poaition by montk and year

/

f

,//

*(NOTE: Applications must conclusively show that applicant has had three full years of experience in architectural
work, in offices, governmental employment, or ‘teaching, in addition to graduation from an architectural school;
eight full years of such experience without formal education; or equivalent combinations of both of the foregomg)

N
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16.

17,

18.
19.
20.
21,
22.
23.

PROFESSIONAL PRACTICE

I list below, in chronological order, the periods during which and the states in which I have prac-
ticed architecture as an individual or as a member of a firm or corporation- or as a public official
or have taught architecture or the arts and sciences allied therewith. (State pames of firms or
corporations or public office and of schools or colleges.)

From To
Blacklock & Schwartz March 11, 1960 To date
. Is architecture your principal vocation? Yyes
BUSINESS AFFILIATIONS

I list below other business in which I participate or own an interest, and the extent of such par-
ticipation or interest,

None

PRESENT OR PREVIOUS MEMBERSHIPS AND APPLICATIONS
IN ARCHITECTURAL ORGANIZATIONS '

I have previously applied for membership or associateship in the ....Sq@ginaw. .Valley. .. chapter
of The American Institute of Architects. The details concerning this application are as follows:

Member of Institute from , to

Junior of Institute from to

Assaciate of  Sgginaw Valley Chapter from 7956 to 71960

Junior Associate of Chapter from to

Student Associate of ' Chapter from to

Member of State Organization in . from to
REFERENCES

Five references are required, at least three of whom shall be corporate members of The Institute in

good standing. Member references must be available for personal contact by the local chapter officers.

?‘M Glen M. Beach Saginaw, Michigan
. , " Member ' : ' Address
M Dan Toshach Saginaw, Michigan
" Member —=ad * Address

on Jay Kelly Saéinaw, Michigan

Member Address

Eldine Crampton Midland, Michigan

Reference ] Address

arles B. Blacklock Midland, Michigan

N Reference Address
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ST S v T Ostober 6, 1960

Mr. Robert Bariv Sehwn:cz,_

407 Jerome Street -
Midland, Michigen

Dear Mr. Seh

We have received yourrapplication for corporate iémbership in
The American Institute ot Architecr.s. along with your check for
$20.00 ‘sttached. : TR .

. Before wd can progesy with further action on your application

we should have some additional information regarding your employ-

ment .- in the past,  As you may be aware, ons of the requirements = .

for membership is that the applicant has at least three years
of experience in.addition to his formal education.

The only record of employment indicated on your application i.s
Blacklock & Schwarte from March 11, 1960 to-date;, and {f you

- would let us know how and where you were employed prior to - .-
mreh. 1960, we will ptmd with final consideration and action

at tha nrliut appor:uaity.
Hoping to hear ffom you soon.
Sincerely yours,

Maureen K. Macx

Mewberghip Department

cc¢: Secretary of the Saginaw Valley Chapter, A.I.A.
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CHARLES B BLACKLOCK ARCHITECT
ROBERT E SCHWART!Z ARCHITECT Al A
417 SOUTH SAGINAW ROAD MIDLAND, MICHIGAN

Deacember 13, 1960

Maureen Marx

Membership Department

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N, W,
Washington 6, D. C.

Dear Madam,

Listed below is additional information regarding my
employment in the past. [In as much as three years

of employment are a pre-requisite to registration

in the State of Michigan we were taking it for grant-
ed that this requirement would be filled.

October, 1956 to December, 71959 /- was employed in the
office of Glenn M, Beach, 1023 South Jefferson,
Saginaw, Michigan.

| hope this answers the question, if not please
contact us and we will be happy to give you further
information,

Verty truly yours,

& Q@Jj"

Robert E. Schwartz

wiki L9 8 3
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10,000—12-68

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
_Saginaw Valley

(Chagter)

602 Marquette, Flint, Michigan

(Address)

SECRETARY,

Boarp oF ARCHITECTURAL EXAMINERS,

Address

RECORD OF REGISTRATION
OF
Robert Farl Schwartz

(Name of Applicant)

Dear Sir:

The above named applicant for membership in The American Institute of Architects is an architect
practicing in your state.

To qualify for such membership, an applicant, must be registered or licensed by the state to practice
architecture therein.

Will you please answer the following questions relating to the applicant’s registration, to assist The
Institute in determining his eligibility for membership? A duplicate of the form is enclosed for your

files. .
DateSeptember. 22,...19.60. W 2. M

----------------------------- (yrltaﬂer Secretary

1. Is the applicant registered or licensed to practice architecture in your state? Yes

2. Was his registration or licensing by examination?....... Tes . . ... or by exemption?
ination? Mechanical Fguipment, Co iti Desi Probl
3. What was the scope of the examination? 112 %1%} qurLp 2 MPOSLLL0nN, sign rroplem,

Structural Design, and Specifications,

4, What was the period of the examination?....... 3 ........ days. Written examination......... 28 .............. hours; Oral examina-
tion.....0 hours.

5. When examined, did applicant have a certificate from the National Council of Architectural Registration Boards?
..... b \IO If so, give Certificate NoO...ocoeoerccerrevesuceccnee

6. Date of first registration November 6 1958 Registration N010662 ............. Is it current?..... fes. .

(Sifhature of Secretary of Board)
Midhigan State Ba rd of Registration for Architects,
Date. September 23, .60 “Prafessional Engineers and Land Surveyors
(Name of Board)
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE

sion

Janusry 9, 1961

¥r. Bobvert Bexl Bobwertz, A.I.A.
Lot Jercme Street
Midland, Michigan

Deny M. Scohwaptz:

The Bosrd of Directuars of The American Institute of Architects takes
plensure in informing you thet {t has acted Lavorsbly on your sppli.
cation and weloomes you to corporate mmwmmam

In spproximetely two months time you will receive s ocertifieste of
mmm;rmmwmmmammm

fwmmﬁmﬁt&t&ﬁ%?ﬂ&w&%m&tﬂﬂem
Scclaty of Architects, effective Jamuary 1, 1961

Imwhmmtywmtmmwm-mmmmmm
yorr chapter sotivities since 1t is through thess activities thet

Institute policies mre develgped. Your cocpurstion and partieipation
¥ill contribute to the advancement of Institute cbjlectives and in.
crsase the benefits to be derived from mmm mnhip. :

I vant you to know that ny office is alvays et your service to the
fullest extent of its powers.

8incerely yours,

J.I &w wj Jr., F'A-Imﬁ.
Secretary




_ " STATE OF MICHISBN - DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATION
- * GEORGE ROMNEY.
GOVERNOﬁ “‘

: BOARD; OF REGISTRATION FOR
7:-'ARCH|TE_CTS, PROFESSIONAL ENGINET?S
. CAND T LAND SURVEYORS

O(,' Lufuydtn Bldg., Detroit, Michigun, 48224

Hs CEPTIFIES THAT _ IOuo,v

. . 11 6 70REG N(
2onert :. SChW&I‘t‘Z. ) o ] £ APIRES,
121 Dartmouth Drive"
Midland, Mich.

%

CHARLES B
ROBERT E
121 DARTMOUT

Arohitect

June 9,

1970
- ’ + o Registered .
"LEASE NOTIFY THIS AGENCY IF

. TR NAME OR ADDRESS IS
} r\mcsn

The American Institute of Architects
The Octagon

1735 New York Avenue, N. W,
Washington, D. C. 20006

Attention: Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

Gentlemen:
We are requesting readmission to The American Institute of Architects.
Enclosed find copies of our license cards and a check for $170.06.

Sincerely,

Mooﬂ“‘f&}&

Charles B. Blacklock

LLen/E. % %N

Robert E. Schwartz

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006
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RES:js

.cc.' Mr. William Prine | v _ 7‘/,?




Y oA WA o\ U

AN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS * SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER

MARGH U 1970

THe AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS
1735 New York Avenuz, No'e ,
WASHINGTOM, DeCe 20006 .

ATTENTIONS MAUREEN MARX, MANAGER
MemBERSHIP PROCEDURES

DeAr MRSe MARX:

PLEASE BE AOVISED THAT oN NARGCH 3, 1970 THE EXECUTIVE EOARD, SAGINAW
VALLEY CHAPTER, AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ACTED FAVORABLY

UPON THE REQUEST OF

CHARLES Be BLACKLOCK RoserRT Es. SCHWARTZ

121 DARTMOUTH DRIVE . AND . 121 DARTMOUTH DRIVE
MioLAND, MICHIGAN o MioLAND, MECHIGAN

THAT THEY EACH BE REINSTATED 'AS CORPORATE MEMBERS OF THE SAGINAW
VALLEY CHAPTER, AND THAT PAST DUES BE WAIVED DURING THE PERIOD THAT
THEY WERZ INACTIVE, . )

N - 7z
PLEASE INFORM MR, BLACKLOCK AND MRe SCHMARTZ OIRECTLY AS TO WHAT
. 4
FURTHER ACTION §1S REQUIRED ON. THEIR PART TO SATISFY REQUIREMENTS OF

- THE INSTITUTE.

VERY TRULY YOURS,

WitLtay O. PRINT, AdllA. ,
- SECRZTARY, SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER
AVMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

WOPscLL
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cc: MSA =« AnN STACEY
CHARLES Be BLACKLOCK
ROBERT Ee SCHWARTZ
James Ce CAPLE
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/ AIA DOCUMENT NOQ. H309

THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

Application No. 70-742

Dated: June 9, 1970
Received: June 11, 1970
Granted: July 15, 1970

To The Secretary and
The Committee on Membership
The American Institute of Architects

(READMISSION)
SUMMARY OF APPLICATION FOR CORPORATE MEMBERSHIP

A. Name of applicant Robert E. Schwartz Chapter.S8ginaw

B. Address of applicans 121 Dartmouth Drive, Midland, Michigan

C. Application held pending receipt of: Received
D. Applicant favorably recommended for election by Chapter. Yes X No
iy S
July 7, 1970 s ]
DATE MANAGER, MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION AND ASSIGNMENT

As the Committee on Membership and the Secretary of the American Institute of Architects, I hereby
certify that, under authority vested in me by the Board of Directors, I have this day elected
Robert E. Schwartz

and hereby declare him to be a corporate member of the Institute and assign him to membership in
the __daginaw Chapter, AIA.

// \_
July 15, 1970 2¢¢g22;;éé;%?/ - ——
DATE SECRETARY

July 15, 1970

quoted, or published without written permission from the AIA Archives, 1735 New York Ave. NW, Washington, DC 20006

E. Notice to applicant and notices of assignment to component(s) on

F. Notice of denial of application to applicant and chapter and $____ .
returned to applicant on
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INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS ° SAGINAW VALLEY CHAPTER

July 10, 1972

Mvrs. Maureen Marx, Director
Hembership Procedure

1785 riassachusettes . .
Washington, D. C. 20036

Dear Hrs, Marxs

. The Saginaw Valley Chapter of the &.I.A, has officially
dropped from membership the following members hecause
1971 and 1972 dues have not been paid.

Yfould you Dleasp make thése deletions from your records:

pﬁjﬁ' i. James H. Howell Nloluﬁd, Michiga an =~ S.U QA
Dh - 2, _Chag cklock liidiénd, lichigan- S. U,

Lfgﬁ¥é) SE:ffioberE L. sChwarLA Midland, Michigan _{; o'

o Lot

Thomas H. Schmidt, Treasurér
Saginaw Valley Chapter AT.A.

THs/tas

JUL 141572
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<gﬂ; .“Robaért E. Schwertz, AIA —
1 Dartuoutls Drive ,
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Jaly 25, 1972

kir, Charles B. Blacklock . AlA

ridland, Michigan 48640

45 you sre aware, svery corporate member of The Institute
must be assigned to s local chapter and state organiza~
tion when such exisis, and pay duss and azsepsments
levied by the chapter and state organization.

Whan local dues remain unpaid, the component may
request The mm m ﬁemima the membershin.

Rizsa i«mgwﬁmhllm mnc:r ef The Board of Directors
of The Inatitute to suppert the components in this procedure
but not without making every effort to bring about the
restoration of the good standing of the corporate membar
lavolved,

The chapter to which are assigned has requested that your
corporate membarshin ba mrmizmtaé for nonpayment of 19871
and 1972 chapter dues,

The purpose of this letter is to suggest that you make pay-
ment of all outstending duos and ‘thereby preserve your
membarship.

Your response will be appreciated prior to August 25, 1972,
for we must sct on the recommendation to terminate your
membership unless it is withdrawn by that date,
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Messrs. Blacklock and Schwartz
Fage Two
July 25, 1972

Pleage send your check to: Mr. Thomas H, Schmidt
Baginaw Valley Chapter, AlA
4058 Btate
Saginaw. Michigan 43603

- If there are any questions, don't hesitate to let us or your
~ chapter know.

‘Strcersly yours,

{pMrs.) Mauresn Marx, Directer

Mombership Procedurss

MM:hrs

ec: r. Thomas Schmidt, Treasurer
Mr. Wayne Schmidt, Secretary



CHARLES B.

ACKLOCK ARCHITECT

BL
ROBERT E. SCHWARTIZ

121 DARTMOUTH DRIVE

ARCHIT

MIDLAND, MICHIGAN

.
:
X
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August 31, 1972

Mrs. Maureen Marx, Director
Membership Procedures

The American Instifute of Architects
1785 Massachusetis Avenue, N.W.
Washington, DC 20036

Dear Mrs. Mat

In reference to your tetter of July 25,
terminate our membership in the AfA.

Smcorely

- ,_‘(4

// ‘/‘*"7’ />’7//Q"‘ /&wm._ u/ ///f;
Yo 2> ALA

Ch(ﬂ!ea B. Blacklock
CRobeT E. Schwarfz =

(_:BB:E!E

cc: Mr. Thomas H. Schmidt, Treasurer

1972, you are requested fo
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THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

RECORD AND SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATION
FOR

TERMINATION (nonpayment of chapter dues)

To The Secretary and
The Committee on- Membership
The American Institute of Architects

Name of Member: Robert E. Schwartz Chapter Assignment: Saginaw Valley

Corporate Membership Record: State Organization Assignment: Michigan Society
Elected:
Dues Status—National: paid 1971 :
Dues Status — Component(s): owes 1971 ~
Age: \\

Recommendation: See attached record.

Suggested Effective Date: August 25, 1972

September 1, 1972

DATE MEMBERSHIP PROCEDURES

" CERTIFICATION OF ACTION OF THE SECRETARY
THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS

On the basis of the information provided above, and related data attached, and in accordance with the
Bylaws and rules of The Institute, as the Chairman of the Committee on Membership and the Secretary
of The American Institute of Architects, I hereby declare that I have this day terminated the
corporate membership of Robert E. Schwartz for nonpayment of chapter dues
for 1971.

Effective: August 25, 1972

September 1, 1972 /PP 6

DATE ' SECRETARY

mmm





